

Control Number: 43922



Item Number: 12

Addendum StartPage: 0

House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83rd Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective September 1, 2014

WATER PROTEST LETTERS

THE CLIFFS

1 Larry & Pam Anderson 2 James & Ann Banks 3 Wayne & Kim Cauthern 4 Donald & Vicki Chenault ∽ 5 Phil & Billie Day 6 Ken & Sheila Dixon 7 Duane & Billie Dodd 8 Randy & Sandy Edwards 9 Vern & Connie Eppley 10 Tom & Natalie Eustace 11 Glen Fick 12 Oscar & Karen Fields 13 Ken & Brenda Goldsmith 14 Phil & Edie Hall 15 Tom & Sharon Harveston 16 Lonny & Joan Hawkins 17 Ric Hayward & Linda Lynch 18 Jeff & Mary Beth Heldenbrand 19 Jay & Julia Hemberger 🐜 20 Mike & Pat Hogan 21 Barry & Linda Johnson 22 Tim & Bonnie Kline 23 Todd McCall & Laura Kirklen 24 Ed & Debbie Merten 25 Jerry & Sylvia Overton 26 Doug & Sandra Oxford 27 Jim & Peggy Pope 28 Jimmy & Kay Rogers 29 Bob & Ann Wood 30 Rick & Susan Wray

EAGLE POINT

Chris & Lisa Bacic Bob Blanchard John & Julie Broad Brice & Pam Dolenz **Dennis & Julia Elliott** Ralph & Reba Ferrell David C. Guisinger Jerry & Freda Hutchins Dave & Lynette Landry Gary C. Lockhart Walter & Belia Loyola Gary & Ann Meyer Ed & Kathleen Nichols Margaret Scribner Gary H. Shahan Greg & Linda Thomas **Cindy Travis** Kip & Shelia Wadleigh Herb Weckman

Maine Bunner and Ante Parents 49 + Quality and Ante Parents

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Sincerely,

GUENN FJCK OWNER, 47 BACTRUSOL CT. GANFOND TX 76449 3/17/07

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

Sincerely,

(LENN FICK OWNER, LOT + 89 MEDINAH GRAFORD TX 76449 3/17/09

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

Sincerely,

SLEWN FIZK OWNER, LOT #45 BAZTRUSOL CRAFORA TX 76449 3/17/09

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

Sincerely,

GLENN FICK SWRER, 105 BAY HILL DRIVE GRAFDED TX 76449 3/17/07

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

GLENN FICK OWNER, LOT #183, MELBOURANT TRAIL GRAFFORD TX 764445 3/17/09

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

WD Creason 402 Eagle Point The Cliffs

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

EH Merten

E. H. MARTEN 110 OVSTER FAY GRAFOND, TX76449 3-9-09

Phillip R. Day 90 Glen Abbey Drive So. Graford, Texas 76449

March 1, 2009

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Amilizo Part Phillip Day

James W. and Peggy J. Pope **350 Castle Harbour Drive** Graford, TX 76449 940-779-2420 940-659-8036

March 10, 2009

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

Sincerely,

James W. Pope Liggy J. Pope Peggy J. Pope

Doug Oxford 115 Harbour Town Dr Graford, Texas 76449

March 1, 2009

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

Sincerely, Doug Oxford

Glenn Boris 390 Colonial Drive Graford, Texas 76449

March 19, 2009

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78711-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

Sincerely, Shim & Down

Glenn Boris

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Jerry Hutchins Freda Antehins

903 EAGLE POINT GRAFORD TX 76449 319/09

JERRY & SYLVIA OVERTON 280 BAY HILL DRIVE THE CLIFFS AT POSSUME KINGDOM GRAFORD, TEXAS 76449 940-779-3019/FAX 940-779-3019

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. #2087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

Sugar Chesto Sincerely

Wayne F. Cauthern 145 Glen Abbey Circle Graford, TX 76449

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Warnet. Carthern

Wayne F. Cauthern March 9, 2009

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Sincerely Phil Hall 395 MELBOURNE TRAIL

GRAFORD THE 76449

3/9/09

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a property owner of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

is Smith

Lisa Smith Lot 116, Phase V GreenBriar Court

3-9-09

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Ann M. Chok Pakat EWord 20 Shoal Creek Ct Graford, 24 76449 3/9/09

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

Sincerely, Jern Haweston Sharon C. Harmeton

540 COLONIAL DA GRAFORD TX 71449 319/04

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Kebet Harlen

1103 GAGLE PO.NT CIL GRAFFALO TX 76449

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Cho & Fair Lise Baur

Ownes, The Cliffs / Eggle Point #104 GRAFORD TX 76449

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

Sincerely. James A Derter 70 Shoul Creek Circle The Cliffs

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

andy Edwards Singerely,

Rahdy Edwards 70 Bay Hill Graford, TX (806) 679-5635

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

Sincerely, In Euron TOMMIE L. EUSTACE 10 BALTRUSOL CT GRAFORD, TX M6449

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

lata Eustace

Natalie Eustace 10 Baltrusol Ct. Graford, TX 76449

3-7-2009

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Sincerely,

illing

- Day Biller Dail

Duane & Billie Dodd The Cliffs 365 Turnberry Loop Graford, TX 76449

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Jummy & Ray Rogers 45 Bayhill A.R. GARFORD TX 76449

3/12/09

Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153

P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Sincerely,

Kenneth R. Auf

Kenneth R. Dixon 120 Bel-Air Loop Gratord, TX 76449 806-470-2390 3/10/69

Water Supply Division

Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153

P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Sheila E. Difon 120 Bel-Air Loop Graford, TX 76449 806-224-6004 3/10/09

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Sincerely,

auch Z. Chenault

Donald G. Chenault 25 Glen Abbey Circle North Lot 72 Phase 1 Graford, Texas 76449

Mailing Address: 9109 Westminster Glen Avenue Austin, Texas 78730

3/10/07

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Olear Priech Kaven Teelds

290 MELBOURNE MAIL GRAFORD TX 76449 3/10/09

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Sincerely,

nchard 76449 D, TexAS

3/10/09

Dennis & Julie Elliott 2007 Stone Canyon Court Arlington, TX 76012

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

Sincerely, Dennizerov

Dennis Elliott 403 Eagle Point The Cliffs Graford, TX

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Dail C. Suisinger

David C. Guisinger Eggle Point Condo #304 Fagle Point Gratond, TX 96449

3/10/09

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Dary C Lockhart 1001 Eagle PT arcle West Druford, TX 76449 3/10/09

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Sincerely, DAT

Belia I. Loyola 204 Eagle Point The Cliffs, Graford TX 76 44 9

3/10/09

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Walter X. Loyola

204 Eagle Point The Cliffs, Graford TX 76449

3/10/09

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Sincerely,

3/10/09

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Sincerely, Kathleen nichus

Ed & Kathleen Nichols Eagle Point #301

5017-92nd Street Lubbock, TX 79424

3/10/0%

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Fary H. Shaft 02 Eagle Poi

GRAFORD TX 76449

3/10/04

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Sincerely,

3/11/09

Lonny Hueking Jan Hawkins

235 OYSTER BAY GRAFORD TX 76449

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

3-11-09

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Sincerely,

PATONS TX 76449

à

4

20

÷.

1

ł

÷.

PATRICIA A HOGAN 15 OYSTER BAY GRAFORD, TX 76449 (940-779-3306) home (830-570-44377) cell

March 9, 2009

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Dabricia G. Hogan Let 101

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Sincerely, UM JUNDAUZ 703 EAGLE POINT GROFORD IX 76449 Sincerely,

3/12/09

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Sincerely,

Hen GRAFERD TX 76449

3/nfuq

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Sincerely, Day (

3/12/09

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Sincerely,

SERVER Soldsmith SSO CLIFF DR GRAFORO TX 76449

3/12/09

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

ACC Hay want 45 MUIRFIELD CT GRAFODD, TX 76449 3/12/04

Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78771-3087

RE: Double Diamond Utilities Co. Rate Increase - CCN No. 12087

I am a resident of The Cliffs Resort and a ratepayer to Double Diamond Utilities Co. I am writing to protest the second water rate increase proposed by Double Diamond Utilities Co. which took effect on December 27, 2008. The proposed rate increase is excessive and lacks reasonable justification. Also, this new rate increase is in addition to current rates which are also under protest and to date have not been adequately justified or resolved.

I request that the second rate increase be suspended until resolution is reached on the first rate increase.

Sincerely, 45 MUIRFIELD CT GRAFOND TX 76449

3/2/09